Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 22, No. 4 (2016) 821-835
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/scs.2016.22.4.821
Copyright © 2016 Techno-Press, Ltd.
Experimental behavior of circular flyash-concrete-filled
steel tubular stub columns
Yang Zhang 1,2, Guang-Yuan Fu 1, Chen-Jiang Yu 1,
Bing Chen 3, She-Xu Zhao 1 and Si-Ping Li 1

diameter
(mm)
Wall
thickness
(mm)
Flyash
content
(%)
Curing
age
(d)
Nexp
(kN)
Confinement
(%)
CH243F000A028 400 115 2.43 0 28 656.4 23.1
CH424F000A028 400 115 4.24 0 28 1078.2 59.7
CH588F000A028 400 115 5.88 0 28 1385.8 73.6
CH243F090A028 400 115 2.43 90 28 403.3 37.0
CH424A090A028 400 115 4.24 90 28 764.2 69.2
824
Experimental behavior of circular flyash-concrete-filled steel tubular stub columns
Table 5 Continued
Series*
Length
(mm)
Outer
diameter
(mm)
Wall
thickness
(mm)
Flyash
content
(%)
Curing
age
(d)
Nexp
(kN)
Confinement
(%)
CH588F090A028 400 115 5.88 90 28 1144.0 94.5
CH243F100A028 400 115 2.43 100 28 358.1 38.6
CH424F100A028 400 115 4.24 100 28 654.5 56.8
CH588F100A028 400 115 5.88 100 28 1047.2 88.3
CH243F090A090 400 115 2.43 90 90 453.3 53.1
CH424F090A090 400 115 4.24 90 90 856.4 88.9
CH588F090A090 400 115 5.88 90 90 1156.5 96.1
CH243F090A210 400 115 2.43 90 210 445.2 50.2
CH424F090A210 400 115 4.24 90 210 878.9 94.0
CH588F090A210 400 115 5.88 90 210 1186.5 101.2
*C—circular steel tube; HXXX—wall thickness of the steel tube;
FYYY—weight percent of cement replaced with flyash; AZZZ—curing age
Fig. 2 CFFST specimens after the experiments
Fig. 3 A typical failure mode